

Marriott Vacations Worldwide Names Scott Weisz to its Executive Leadership Team as Head of Strategic Business Operations

Nov 8, 2024

Weisz has held senior roles in resort operations, inventory and revenue management over two decades with the Company

ORLANDO, Fla.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Nov. 8, 2024-- Marriott Vacations Worldwide Corporation (NYSE: VAC) (the "Company") today announced that Scott Weisz has been promoted to Executive Vice President, Strategic Business Operations at the Company. As a member of the Company's Executive Committee, Weisz now reports directly to John Geller, President and Chief Executive Officer. In his role, Weisz will lead the enterprise's work to accelerate core and new product growth, as well as help drive additional operating efficiencies through continued business modernization.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20241108259058/en/



Scott Weisz, Executive Vice President, Strategic Business Operations (Photo: Business Wire)

involved in new project development, delivery, and business optimization.

Weisz has held several leadership roles in his more than 20 years with the Company, including leading global inventory and revenue management strategies, and overseeing the east region of The Marriott Vacation Club's vacation ownership business. Over the course of his career, he has held several positions of increased responsibility in feasibility and business planning and asset management where he was

"I am pleased to add Scott to our executive team as he brings extensive experience in our business, in addition to his passion for the future of our Company," said John Geller, president & chief executive officer. "I am confident that with Scott overseeing our modernization efforts, we will be able to drive incremental revenue and continued cost savings and efficiencies by enhancing our customer platforms, products, and services to deliver value to all our stakeholders."

About Marriott Vacations Worldwide Corporation

Marriott Vacations Worldwide Corporation is a leading global vacation company that offers vacation ownership, exchange, rental and resort and property management, along with related businesses, products, and services. The Company has approximately 120 vacation ownership resorts and approximately 700,000 owner families in a diverse portfolio that includes some of the most iconic vacation ownership brands. The Company also operates an exchange network and membership programs comprised of more than 3,200 affiliated resorts in over 90 countries and territories, and provides management services to other resorts and lodging properties. As a leader and innovator in the vacation industry, the Company upholds the highest standards of excellence in serving its customers, investors and associates while maintaining exclusive, long-term relationships with Marriott International, Inc. and an affiliate of Hyatt Hotels Corporation for the development, sales and marketing of vacation ownership products and services. For more information, please visit www.marriottvacationsworldwide.com.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20241108259058/en/

Cameron Klaus Global Communications 407-513-6606 cameron.klaus@mvwc.com

Neal Goldner Investor Relations 407-206-6149 neal.goldner@mvwc.com

Source: Marriott Vacations Worldwide Corporation